
Lee County Construction Contract 

Change Order 

Print Form Number: 01
-------

A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under $50,000, approval by the 
County Manger for expenditures between $50,000.00 and $99,999.99, or approval by the Board of County 

Commissioners for expenditures over $100,000.00. 

Contract/ No. B240042LND / Winkler Rd Sidewalk Improvements 
Project 
Name: 

Contractor: V & H Construction, Inc. 

Contract#: 1007 4 Project#: 403336 Bid#: B240042LND 
-----------

Lee County Project Manager: Steve Fort Sr. Account#: 

Fiscal Staff: Date of Request: 8/13/2024
--------------------------

Upon the completion and execution by both parties of this Change Order to the Contract, the Contractor is 
authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents, as follows: 

(If you need space other than what has been provided, please attach additional sheets.) 

Purpose of 
Change Order: Overrun in quantities 

Description: 
Sidewalk Construction 

Attachments:(List 

documents 

supportingchange) Quantities- Over and Under Runs 

Change in Contract Price Dollar Amount Change in Contract Time 

Original Contract Price $ 788,868.00 Original Contract Time 

Previous Change Order Total $ 0.00 Net Change from Previous Change Orders 

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order $ 788,868.00 Contract Time Prior to this Change Order 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order $ 149,826.40 Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 

Contract Price with All Approved Change Orders $ 938,694.40 Contract Time with All Approved Change Orders 

Calendar 
Days 

120 

0 

120 

0 

120 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and satisfaction, 
and represents payment in UH"""Tuu.u time mone ..fura:l!costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change. 

Rev. 02/2020 

1gn re (Print & Sign Name) 

vh info@vhconstruction.net 
Contact Email Address 

8/13/2024 
Date Accepted 

239-989-7633
Contact Phone # 

Lee County Board of County Commissioners 
2115 Second Street, 1st Floor - Fort Myers, FL 33901 

PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 
Main Phone: (239) 533-8881 






